



Florida Department of Transportation

10/24/2018

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: 07181016 October 16, 2018 2:30 PM Call Order: 001 Contract: E7M43-R0
District: District 7 Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE, PASCO Fed Aid No: N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS Project(s): 41602137251 (*)
Contract Desc: PASCO COUNTY MOWING CONTRACT - VARIOUS ROADS

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ARBOR ONE INC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$694,869.88	100.00%
2	SUNSHINE LANDSCAPE	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$745,573.43	107.30%
3	M & M CONTRACTORS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$838,626.63	120.69%
4	T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$899,399.03	129.43%
5	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,246,856.69	179.44%
	V & R ENTERPRISE OF JACKSONVILL	Non Responsive	Irregular bid		

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Florida Department of Transportation

10/24/2018

Tabulation of Bids

Page 1 of 5

Letting: 07181016 October 16, 2018 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E7M43-R0
District: District 7 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, PASCO **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 41602137251 (*)

Contract Descr: PASCO COUNTY MOWING CONTRACT - VARIOUS ROADS

The work under this Contract consists of mowing, litter removal, edging and sweeping and mechanical sweeping in Pasco County.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ARBOR ONE INC		(2) SUNSHINE LANDSCAPE		(3) M & M CONTRACTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 LARGE MACHINE MOWING (AC)								
0005 E104 4 1 MOWING MACHINE)	(REGULAR/LARGE	10,142.850 AC	10.00000	101,428.50	20.15000	204,378.43	17.00000	172,428.45
0010 E104 4 2 MOWING (SLOPE)		1,125.230 AC	75.00000	84,392.25	118.45000	133,283.49	100.00000	112,523.00
0015 E104 4 3 MOWING (SMALL MACHINE)		642.290 AC	75.00000	48,171.75	46.35000	29,770.14	100.00000	64,229.00
0020 E104 4 4 MOWING (INTERMEDIATE MACHINE)		55.060 AC	75.00000	4,129.50	61.80000	3,402.71	40.00000	2,202.40
0025 E110 30 LITTER REMOVAL		15,953.868 AC	22.00000	350,985.10	10.00000	159,538.88	12.00000	191,446.42
0030 E110 31 SWEEPING (MECHANICAL)		831.852 PM	55.00000	45,751.86	172.01000	143,086.86	55.00000	45,751.86
0035 E110 32 1 EDGING AND SWEEPING		2,000.364 PM	30.00000	60,010.92	36.05000	72,113.12	125.00000	250,045.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:		07181016	October 16, 2018	Call Order: 001	Contract: E7M43-R0	
Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ARBOR ONE INC		(2) SUNSHINE LANDSCAPE	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 LARGE MACHINE MOWING (AC)						
0001 LARGE MACHINE Section Totals: MOWING (AC)				\$694,869.88		\$745,573.43
Contract Grand Totals:				\$694,869.88		\$745,573.43
						\$838,626.63



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07181016		October 16, 2018		Call Order: 001		Contract: E7M43-R0	
Line No / Item ID	Alternate	Quantity	(4) T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC		(5) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		
Item Description		Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
<i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>							
SECTION: 0001 LARGE MACHINE MOWING (AC)							
0005 E104 4 1		10,142.850	35.00000	354,999.75	35.00000	354,999.75	
MOWING (MACHINE)	(REGULAR/LARGE)	AC					
0010 E104 4 2		1,125.230	125.00000	140,653.75	200.00000	225,046.00	
MOWING (SLOPE)		AC					
0015 E104 4 3		642.290	75.00000	48,171.75	150.00000	96,343.50	
MOWING (SMALL MACHINE)		AC					
0020 E104 4 4		55.060	37.00000	2,037.22	150.00000	8,259.00	
MOWING (INTERMEDIATE MACHINE)		AC					
0025 E110 30		15,953.868	10.00000	159,538.68	12.00000	191,446.42	
LITTER REMOVAL		AC					
0030 E110 31		831.852	125.00000	103,981.50	85.00000	70,707.42	
SWEEPING (MECHANICAL)		PM					
0035 E110 32 1		2,000.364	45.00000	90,016.38	150.00000	300,054.60	
EDGING AND SWEEPING		PM					
0001 LARGE MACHINE Section Totals:				\$899,399.03	\$1,246,856.69		
MOWING (AC)							



Florida Department of Transportation

10/24/2018

Tabulation of Bids

Letting:		07181016	October 16, 2018	Call Order: 001	Contract: E7M43-R0	
Line No / Item ID	Item Description	Alternate	Quantity	(4) T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC	(5) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	
			Units	Unit Price	Unit Price	Ext. Amount
				Ext Amount	Ext Amount	Ext. Amount
			Contract Grand Totals:			\$1,246,856.69
				\$899,399.03		



Florida Department of Transportation

10/24/2018

Tabulation of Bids

Page 5 of 5

Letting: 07181016 October 16, 2018 Call Order: 001 Contract: E7M43-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.